Table S2: Number of animals that turned their head more to the right, left, or equally to both sides (ambivalent) for the different playback categories, based on all 3 sessions.

	Playback stimulus
	Right turns
	Left turns
	Ambivalent
	Binomial

(p-value)

	UO 
	13
	3
	0
	0.021

	US
	6
	10
	1
	0.454

	FS
	4
	10
	2
	0.180


